

Office of the Federated States of Micronesia Representative to the United States
Washington, July 16, 1987

Excellency:

The Representative of the Federated States of Micronesia presents his compliments to the Secretary of State and requests written agreemnt for the appointment of Mr. Jesse Bibiano Marehalau as the Representative of the Federated States of Micronesia to the United States. A biography of Mr. Marehalau is enclosed.

It is the intention of the Government of the Federated States of Micronesia to keep the proposed appointment in complete confidence pending formal announcement of the nomination.

The Government of the Federated States of Micronesia requests permission to make the formal announcement of Mr. Marehalau's nomination on the basis of oral agrement, pending receipt of written agrement from the Government of the United States. The Government of the Federated States of Micronesia will inform the Government of the United States prior to its formal announcement.

Accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

Enclosure:

Biography of Jesse Bibiano Marehalau

His Excellency

The Honorable George P. Shultz,

Secretary of State of

The United States of America